HUSTISFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOTICE is hereby given that a <u>Special Meeting of the Hustisford School District Board of Education</u> will be held on **Monday, November 2, 2020** the Jr./Sr. High School Library/Media Center beginning at **6:30 p.m.** and the Agenda for said meeting is as follows:

PRELIMINARY AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call of Members Signatures of Board Members
- III. Verification of Public Notice pursuant to S. 19.84 (1), (2), (3), & (4) Wis. Stats.

REGULAR AGENDA

- IV. Interviews/Discussion with Candidates Interested in Vacant At-Large School Board Position
 - Kevin Muche at 6:30 p.m.
 - Cory Firari at 7:00 p.m.
 - Roxanne Leitzke at 7:30 p.m.
 - Robert Rice at 8:00 p.m.
- V. <u>Discussion of Candidates for School Board Vacancy</u>
- VI. Announcement of New School Board Member (Oath of Office will take place at November 16, 2020 Board Meeting)
- VII. New Buisness
- 1. Resolution #1896: Approval of purchase of Equipment for District Grounds Maintenance
- VIII. Motion to Adjourn

Tracy Malterer - School Board Clerk Posting Date: October 29, 2020

Equipment Purchase for District Grounds Maintenance School Board Resolution #1896

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Hustisford School District does hereby approve the purchase	of
equipment for district grounds maintenance.	

Date: November 2, 2020	
ACTION	
	Signed: President, Board of Education
	Signed: Clerk, Board of Education
	orginal or Education